SEATTLE

UNIVERSITY

2023 - 2024 DECLARATION OF FINANCES

International Graduate Students

Instructions and Important Information

o Complete the Financial Worksheet on page two.
= Dependents
o  Eligible dependents include: Spouse, Children (under the age of 21 and unmarried).
e If bringing dependents, submit a scan of the personal information page of each dependent's
passport.
= Living Expenses
e  Cannot be waived for I-20 issuance even if you have your own living arrangements.
= Total Resources Needed
e  Estimated costs are for one academic year (six credits per quarter for three quarters).
e Transportation costs to and from the United States are not included in the estimated costs.
e  Plan accordingly, should your program design require more credits or terms.
If applicable, have your sponsor complete, sign, and date the Sponsor Section.
Collect and submit financial documents that meet or exceed the "Estimated Total Costs" you calculated
on the Financial Worksheet. See page two.

1. Acceptable documents can include a bank statement, a bank letter with current available balance,
a letter from a lending agency that certifies loan approval and amount(s).
Photocopies, electronic copies, and facsimiles of signatures and bank documents are acceptable.

Bank statement or bank letters with current available balance must be dated within twelve (12)
months from your program start date.
Students receiving scholarships from their governments or employers must submit letters
verifying such scholarship awards. Letters must include your name, the name of the government
or agency, and the terms and amount of the scholarship.
5. Students should not plan on supporting their education through employment while being a

student.

Sign and date the Statement of Responsibility section. By signing, you certify that you and/or your

sponsor have access to funding that meets or exceeds the amount on line 11in the Financial
Worksheet.

All portions of this Declaration of Finances form must be complete before Seattle University will issue
an |-20.

Complete this form fully, then upload to your student portal.




FINANCIAL WORKSHEET

EXPENSES
1. Tuition and Fees (see pg. 3, Estimated Tuition & FEES) et iereerceeeeeeeeee e 1. S
. Dependent Expenses
2a. First dependent, $10,800 ....ccccceeeereereererressesaereeseeseessesessesnenens 2a. S
2b. Each additional dependent, $5,400 ......ccceoeveereereerereeneiennenens 2b. §
3. Total Dependents: add 2a and 2b. .cceeeceeeieeeeeceee s e 3. S
4. Living Expenses (housing, food) i e 4. S 19,293
5. Personal expenses, books, supplies, health insurance . 5 S 4,535
6. Estimated Total Costs: add liNes 1, 3, 4, @NA'S  eccccceeeeeeeeciciees cerersssssseeeesssssssssseseessssss sesssseessssssssssnsessesssssnnnnnes 6. $23,828
FUNDING
7. Personal Funds oo
8. Funds from SPONSOr  .oueeceeceeeeereeeeeseeeeesseseeseeseesaesseessesanennens
9.
10.

11. Total Student Funding : add lines 7-10
Line 11 should meet or exceed the amount in line 6.

Please type or print
» PERSONAL INFORMATION SEVIS # (if known): N

Surname or Family Name Given Name Middle Name Former Name

Will you be bringing dependents? OYes ONO

If yes, please complete the Dependent information below and submit a scan of the personal information page of each dependent's passport.

Dependent 1 Name Relationship Dependent 2 Name Relationship

» STATEMENT OF RESPONSIBILITY

The student applicant must sign the statement below after reading carefully.

| have read the information and followed the instructions on this form, and | certify the statements made on this declaration of finances are true and correct. |
have access to financial resources that equal or exceed the estimated total costs calculated on line (6) of the Financial Worksheet..

Signature of Applicant Date

» SPONSOR SECTION

Postal Address City Postal Code

Sponsor: | hereby certify that the statements made on this declaration of finances are true, and that these funds are available and will be provided as
indicated. | have sufficient funds available to support the student while they are attending Seattle University, including dependents. | am aware of the

estimated total costs calculated on line (6) of the Financial Worksheet.

Sponsor Signature Date



2023-2024 COSTS

Estimated Tuition & Fees (2023-2024 academic year, average credits)

PROGRAM

Accounting

Accounting-Professional, Accounting & Analytics

Arts Leadership
Business Administration

Business Analytics

Computer Science

Counseling (Clinical Mental Health)
Couples & Family Therapy

Criminal Analysis

Criminal Justice

Data Science

Educational Administration

Educational & Organizational Learning & Leadership

Entrepreneurship and Innovation
Executive Leadership

Finance

Fundraising Leadership

Global Business

Kinesiology

Leadership Formation

Marketing

Mechanical Engineering

MBA Professional

MBA Early Career

MBA Executive

MBA Sportsand Entertainment Management
Non-Profit Leadership

Nursing

Psychology

Public Administration

Risk Advisory and Assurance

School Psychology

Social Work

Software Engineering

Structural Engineering

Student Development Administration

Teacher Preparation

Degree

Certificate

MPAC, MSAA

MFA
Certificate

MSBA, Certificate
MSCS, Certificate
MAEd

MACFT
Certificate

MACJ
MSDS

MEd

EdD
Certificate
Certificate
MSF, Certificate
Certificate
Certificate

MS

Certificate
Certificate

MS

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MNPL

DNP, Certificates
MAP

MPA, Certificate
Certificate

EDS

MSW
Certificate

MS

MA or MEd

MIT

Cost/Credit
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834
834
722

994
994
994
722

834
834
834
994
722

834
994
n/a

994
722
994
834
994
994
928
994
994
n/a

834
722

928
834
834
994
722

834
994
834
694
694

2023-2024
Estimated
Tuition & Fees
(per year)
$ 13,293
$ 15,795
$ 20,999
$ 19,669
$ 18,675
$ 18,675
$ 13,779
$ 15,795
$ 15,795
$ 20,799
$ 18,675
$ 13,779
$ 20,799
$ 20,663
$ 34,183
$ 18,675
$ 9,447
$ 15,693
$ 15,795
$ 15,693
$ 15,693
$ 17,487
$ 18,675
$ 48,495
$ 72800
$ 15,795
$ 13,779
$ 17,487
$ 15,795
$ 15,795
$ 15,693
$ 13,779
$ 23,301
$
$
$
$

23,645
15,795
13,275
13,275
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