

2023 - 2024 DECLARATION OF FINANCES

International Graduate Students

Instructions and Important Information

- o Complete the Financial Worksheet on page two.
 - Dependents
 - Eligible dependents include: Spouse, Children (under the age of 21 and unmarried).
 - If bringing dependents, submit a scan of the personal information page of each dependent's passport.
 - Living Expenses
 - Cannot be waived for I-20 issuance even if you have your own living arrangements.
 - Total Resources Needed
 - Estimated costs are for one academic year (six credits per quarter for three quarters).
 - Transportation costs to and from the United States are not included in the estimated costs.
 - Plan accordingly, should your program design require more credits or terms.
- o If applicable, have your sponsor complete, sign, and date the Sponsor Section.
- o Collect and submit financial documents that meet or exceed the "Estimated Total Costs" you calculated on the **Financial Worksheet**. **See page two.**
 - 1. Acceptable documents can include a bank statement, a bank letter with current available balance, a letter from a lending agency that certifies loan approval and amount(s).
 - 2. Photocopies, electronic copies, and facsimiles of signatures and bank documents are acceptable.
 - 3. Bank statement or bank letters with current available balance must be dated within twelve (12) months from your program start date.
 - 4. Students receiving scholarships from their governments or employers must submit letters verifying such scholarship awards. Letters must include your name, the name of the government or agency, and the terms and amount of the scholarship.
 - Students should not plan on supporting their education through employment while being a student.
- Sign and date the Statement of Responsibility section. By signing, you certify that you and/or your sponsor have access to funding that meets or exceeds the amount on line 11 in the Financial Worksheet.
- o All portions of this Declaration of Finances form must be complete before Seattle University will issue
- O Complete this form fully, then upload to your student portal.

EVARAGE				
EXPENSES		۸		
1. Tuition and Fees (see pg. 3, Estimated Tuition & Fees)	1.	\$		
2. Dependent Expenses				
2a. First dependent, \$10,800				
2b. Each additional dependent, \$5,400				
3. Total Dependents: add 2a and 2b		\$		
4. Living Expenses (housing, food)		\$ 19,293		
5. Personal expenses, books, supplies, health insurance		\$ 4,535		
6. Estimated Total Costs: add lines 1, 3, 4, and 5			6.	\$
FUNDING				
7. Personal Funds	7.	\$		
8. Funds from Sponsor	8. 9.	\$		
9. Other:	9.	\$		
10. Other:	10.	\$		
11. Total Student Funding: add lines 7-10			11.	\$
Line 11 should meet or exceed the amount in line 6.				

PERSONAL INFORM	MATION SEVIS # (if ki	nown): ¡N Seattle	attle University ID (if k <u>nown):</u>	
Surname or Family Name	Given Name	Middle Name	Former Name	
Will you be bringing depend	ents? Yes No			
If yes, please complete the D	ependent information below and	d submit a scan of the personal informa	tion page of each dependent's passpor	
Dependent 1 Name	Relationship	Dependent 2 Name	Relationship	
STATEMENT OF RE The student applicant must sign	SPONSIBILITY the statement below after reading	carefully.		
		, and I certify the statements made on this dec otal costs calculated on line (6) of the Financial '		
Signature of Applicant		Date		
SPONSOR SECTION	١			
Surname or Family Name	Given Name	Middle Name	Relationship to applicant	
Postal Address	City		Postal Code	
		nances are true, and that these funds are availab they are attending Seattle University, including		
	n line (6) of the Financial Worksheet.	,		

2023-2024 COSTS

Estimated Tuition & Fees (2023-2024 academic year, average credits)

			2023-2024	
PROCEAN	Degree	Cost/Credit	Estimated Tuition & Fees (per year)	
PROGRAM		Cost/Credit		
Accounting	Certificate	\$ 834	\$ 13,293	
Accounting-Professional, Accounting & Analytics	MPAC, MSAA	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Arts Leadership	MFA	\$ 722	\$ 20,999	
Business Administration	Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 19,669	
Business Analytics	MSBA, Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 18,675	
Computer Science	MSCS, Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 18,675	
Counseling (Clinical Mental Health)	MAEd	\$ 722	\$ 13,779	
Couples & Family Therapy	MACFT	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Criminal Analysis	Certificate	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Criminal Justice	MACJ	\$ 834	\$ 20,799	
Data Science	MSDS	\$ 994	\$ 18,675	
Educational Administration	MEd	\$ 722	\$ 13,779	
Educational & Organizational Learning & Leadership	EdD	\$ 834	\$ 20,799	
Entrepreneurship and Innovation	Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 20,663	
Executive Leadership	Certificate	\$ n/a	\$ 34,183	
Finance	MSF, Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 18,675	
Fundraising Leadership	Certificate	\$ 722	\$ 9,447	
Global Business	Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 15,693	
Kinesiology	MS	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Leadership Formation	Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 15,693	
Marketing	Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 15,693	
Mechanical Engineering	MS	\$ 928	\$ 17,487	
MBA Professional	MBA	\$ 994	\$ 18,675	
MBA Early Career	MBA	\$ 994	\$ 48,495	
MBA Executive	MBA	\$ n/a	\$ 72,800	
MBA Sports and Entertainment Management	MBA	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Non-Profit Leadership	MNPL	\$ 722	\$ 13,779	
Nursing	DNP, Certificates	\$ 928	\$ 17,487	
Psychology	MAP	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Public Administration	MPA, Certificate	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Risk Advisory and Assurance	Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 15,693	
School Psychology	EDS	\$ 722	\$ 13,779	
Social Work	MSW	\$ 834	\$ 23,301	
Software Engineering	Certificate	\$ 994	\$ 23,645	
Structural Engineering	MS	\$ 834	\$ 15,795	
Student Development Administration	MA or MEd	\$ 694	\$ 13,275	
Teacher Preparation	MIT	\$ 694	\$ 13,275	